

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-1627 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 12/2/2014 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 12/16/2014 Final action: 12/16/2014

Title: County Counsel recommending the Board approve Resolution 244-2014 which adopts the revised

Conflict of Interest Code, and rescinds Resolution 026-2011.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - RECOMMENDATION LETTER 12-16-14, 2. B - PROPOSED RESOLUTION 12-16-14, 3. C -

Revised 5 of 8 Appendix Part A and B BOS Rcvd 12-15-14 12-16-14, 4. C - APPENDIX PART A and B 12-16-14, 5. D - CA CODE SEC 18730 12-16-14, 6. Executed Resolution 244-2014 12-16-14 item

23.pdf

DateVer.Action ByActionResult12/16/20141Board of SupervisorsApprovedPass

County Counsel recommending the Board approve Resolution **244-2014** which adopts the revised Conflict of Interest Code, and rescinds Resolution 026-2011.

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost

None

Reason for Recommendation

State Law requires that the County periodically update its local conflict of interest code. County Counsel has reviewed the present code and recommends certain changes in order to bring it into conformance with law. The attached Resolution incorporates the recommended changes

Clerk of the Board Follow Up Actions

Approval of the updated conflict of interest code by the Board of Supervisors make those codes effective. Notice of the Board of Supervisors' approval will be transmitted to County Counsel by staff. No further action by the Board is necessary.

Contact

Robyn Truitt-Drivon/Michael J. Ciccozzi